
Mass.-Boston (7-4, 1-2) -vs- Eastern Conn. St. (4-7, 1-1)
01/03/26 at Geissler Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Mass.-Boston 74

Eastern Conn. St. 57

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Geissler Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mass.-Boston 13 23 21 17 74
Eastern Conn. St. 15 16 16 10 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Madison Haggett * 30 6-15 3-7 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 2 1 2 15
21 Ashleigh Lagor * 34 6-11 0-0 2-4 4-5 9 4 2 3 0 3 14
08 Jordis Tautalatasi * 31 7-16 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 7 5 0 4 14
05 Tatiannah Fevry * 26 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 4 1 1 4
10 Sibayla Jensen * 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 0 0 1 0
23 Tajeiha Madison 26 6-7 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 2 14
07 Hialeah Turner-Foste 22 5-10 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 3 10
06 Kaydie Sturm 9 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Mia Molinari 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 33-71 6-19 2-4 13-22 35 15 19 15 2 16 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 4-5   80.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-22   45.45 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 33-71   46.5 % 6-19   31.6 % 2-4   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
05:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Liv Cassesse * 38 6-12 4-7 1-1 0-4 4 2 1 7 0 3 17
05 Marissa Nudd * 35 6-12 0-2 2-2 4-7 11 1 2 5 1 0 14
23 Alyssa Paquette * 29 2-6 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 1 8
11 Maddie Topa * 28 3-10 1-6 0-0 2-3 5 0 4 4 0 0 7
12 Katelyn Novak * 33 2-7 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 5 1 0 6
22 Isabella Romero 14 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3
14 Aniya Jenkins 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
06 Nevaeh King 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Emilia Maria-Babcock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Gabriella Kufuor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Morgan Yonush 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Trinity Angel 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 20-54 7-23 10-11 12-25 37 6 11 28 3 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-7   85.71 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 20-54   37.0 % 7-23   30.4 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-09:01



1st Box Score
Mass.-Boston 13

Eastern Conn. St. 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Madison Haggett 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Ashleigh Lagor 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
8 Jordis Tautalatasi 7 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Tatiannah Fevry 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Sibayla Jensen 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Tajeiha Madison 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
7 Hialeah Turner-Foste 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
6 Kaydie Sturm 3 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mia Molinari 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 52 6-17 0-5 1-2 2-7 9 3 4 6 0 2 13
35.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Liv Cassesse 10 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
5 Marissa Nudd 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
23 Alyssa Paquette 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Maddie Topa 9 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
12 Katelyn Novak 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
22 Isabella Romero 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Aniya Jenkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Nevaeh King 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emilia Maria-Babcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gabriella Kufuor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Morgan Yonush 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Trinity Angel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-13 3-7 2-2 1-9 10 3 4 9 2 1 15
38.5 % 42.9 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Mass.-Boston 23

Eastern Conn. St. 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Madison Haggett 8 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
21 Ashleigh Lagor 9 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
8 Jordis Tautalatasi 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Tatiannah Fevry 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
10 Sibayla Jensen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
23 Tajeiha Madison 5 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
7 Hialeah Turner-Foste 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Kaydie Sturm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mia Molinari 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 4-5 1-2 2-5 7 5 5 3 1 3 23
56.3 % 80.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Liv Cassesse 10 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
5 Marissa Nudd 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Alyssa Paquette 10 0-4 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Maddie Topa 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Katelyn Novak 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
22 Isabella Romero 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
14 Aniya Jenkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Nevaeh King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emilia Maria-Babcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gabriella Kufuor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Morgan Yonush 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Trinity Angel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 2-7 6-7 5-6 11 2 2 4 1 1 16
28.6 % 28.6 % 85.7 %



3rd Box Score
Mass.-Boston 21

Eastern Conn. St. 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Madison Haggett 7 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
21 Ashleigh Lagor 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 4
8 Jordis Tautalatasi 9 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 2 0 2 2
5 Tatiannah Fevry 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
10 Sibayla Jensen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tajeiha Madison 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Hialeah Turner-Foste 7 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 3 8
6 Kaydie Sturm 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Mia Molinari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-21 1-6 0-0 5-4 9 4 5 5 1 8 21
47.6 % 16.7 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Liv Cassesse 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 2 5
5 Marissa Nudd 10 3-4 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 7
23 Alyssa Paquette 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Maddie Topa 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
12 Katelyn Novak 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
22 Isabella Romero 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aniya Jenkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Nevaeh King 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emilia Maria-Babcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gabriella Kufuor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Morgan Yonush 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Trinity Angel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 1-5 1-1 3-6 9 0 3 11 0 2 16
50.0 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Mass.-Boston 17

Eastern Conn. St. 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Madison Haggett 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Ashleigh Lagor 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
8 Jordis Tautalatasi 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 2 4
5 Tatiannah Fevry 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sibayla Jensen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Tajeiha Madison 10 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
7 Hialeah Turner-Foste 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kaydie Sturm 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mia Molinari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 1-3 0-0 4-6 10 3 5 1 0 3 17
47.1 % 33.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Liv Cassesse 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Marissa Nudd 8 2-5 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
23 Alyssa Paquette 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Maddie Topa 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelyn Novak 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Isabella Romero 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aniya Jenkins 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Nevaeh King 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emilia Maria-Babcock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gabriella Kufuor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Morgan Yonush 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Trinity Angel 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-4 1-1 3-4 7 1 2 4 0 0 10
30.8 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mass.-Boston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
09:49 MISS 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 09:30 2-0 V 2

09:14 MISS 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,SIBAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint) 09:06 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA --

08:44 MISS JUMPER by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,SIBAYLA --

08:40 FOUL  by CASSESSE,LIV
MISS JUMPER by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 08:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:11

08:06 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV
MISS JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON 07:52

07:52 BLOCK  by NOVAK,KATELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,MADISON 07:47

07:38 MISS 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --
MISS JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA
07:07 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TOPA,MADDIE
07:02 TURNOVER  by TOPA,MADDIE

SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA 07:02
SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 07:02
MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV
06:38 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV

-- ASSIST  by TOPA,MADDIE
06:14 FOUL  by NUDD,MARISSA

TURNOVER  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 06:11
06:02 TURNOVER  by TOPA,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV

05:33 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,KATELYN
05:21 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA

SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 05:21
SUB OUT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 05:21
TURNOVER  by HAGGETT,MADISON 04:51

04:49 STEAL  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by CASSESSE,LIV

04:46 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TOPA,MADDIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV
04:07 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
04:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 03:48
SUB IN by STURM,KAYDIE 03:48
SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 03:48
SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by CONTE,JULIANA
03:48 SUB IN by KING,NEVAEH
03:48 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA



03:48 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
03:48 SUB OUT by NOVAK,KATELYN
03:48 SUB OUT by TOPA,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 03:47
03:47 BLOCK  by NUDD,MARISSA

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV
03:43 SUB IN by TOPA,MADDIE
03:43 SUB OUT by CONTE,JULIANA
03:29 MISS JUMPER by TOPA,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE 03:21
REBOUND OFF by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH --

03:14 FOUL  by ROMERO,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 03:14 5-5
MISS FT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA
03:09 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA

STEAL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 03:07
GOOD LAYUP by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 03:03 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by MADISON,TAJEIHA --

02:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 02:55
FOUL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA 02:53

02:50 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by TOPA,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NUDD,MARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by FEVRY,TATIANNAH(in the paint) 02:32 9-7 V 2
02:23 TURNOVER  by KING,NEVAEH

STEAL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA 02:21
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH(in the paint) 02:17 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH --
FOUL  by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 02:08
SUB IN by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 02:08
SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 02:08

01:54 11-10 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV
MISS 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,NEVAEH
FOUL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA 01:30

01:30 11-11 GOOD FT by ROMERO,ISABELLA
01:30 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by ROMERO,ISABELLA

SUB IN by MOLINARI,MIA 01:30
SUB IN by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 01:30
SUB OUT by MADISON,TAJEIHA 01:30
SUB OUT by STURM,KAYDIE 01:30

01:30 SUB IN by NOVAK,KATELYN
01:30 SUB OUT by TOPA,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 01:13
01:01 MISS JUMPER by KING,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by MOLINARI,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint) 00:52 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA --

00:42 TURNOVER  by KING,NEVAEH
00:42 SUB IN by TOPA,MADDIE
00:42 SUB OUT by KING,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA

SUB IN by STURM,KAYDIE 00:24
SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 00:24

00:24 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
00:24 SUB OUT by NUDD,MARISSA
00:06 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN

-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,ISABELLA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mass.-Boston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
10:00 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by NUDD,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 09:46
09:46 BLOCK  by ROMERO,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,ISABELLA
09:39 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:30 TURNOVER  by NOVAK,KATELYN

STEAL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 09:28
TURNOVER  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 09:23

09:10 MISS JUMPER by ROMERO,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:01 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV
-- ASSIST  by TOPA,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 08:33 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
FOUL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 08:15

08:15 MISS FT by ROMERO,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:15 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by ROMERO,ISABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 08:00 19-19
ASSIST  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH --

07:47 TURNOVER  by NOVAK,KATELYN
STEAL  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 07:46
TURNOVER  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 07:43

07:41 STEAL  by CASSESSE,LIV
FOUL  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 07:23

07:23 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
07:23 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
07:23 SUB IN by NUDD,MARISSA
07:23 SUB OUT by TOPA,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

06:55 MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
06:11 MISS JUMPER by NOVAK,KATELYN

BLOCK  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 06:11
REBOUND DEF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint) 06:03 21-21
FOUL  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 05:51
SUB IN by MOLINARI,MIA 05:51
SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 05:51
SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 05:51
SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by CONTE,JULIANA
05:51 SUB OUT by ROMERO,ISABELLA
05:46 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 05:35
REBOUND OFF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD JUMPER by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 05:30 23-21 V 2
FOUL  by MOLINARI,MIA 05:15

05:15 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
05:15 23-23 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA 05:15
SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 05:15



GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,TAJEIHA(in the paint) 05:01 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH --

04:38 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(in the paint) 04:24 27-25 V 2

04:12 MISS 3PTR by CONTE,JULIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

04:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 04:10
SUB IN by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 04:10
SUB OUT by MOLINARI,MIA 04:10
SUB OUT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 04:10

03:55 MISS LAYUP by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 03:43
REBOUND OFF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 03:34 30-25 V 5

03:09 30-27 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CASSESSE,LIV
FOUL  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 03:09

03:09 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by CASSESSE,LIV
03:09 SUB IN by TOPA,MADDIE
03:09 SUB OUT by CONTE,JULIANA

MISS JUMPER by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,KATELYN

02:33 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,SIBAYLA --
ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,TAJEIHA(in the paint) 02:28 32-28 V 4

02:11 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,MARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by NOVAK,KATELYN

02:03 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by NUDD,MARISSA

01:56 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA
STEAL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA 01:56
SUB IN by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 01:56
SUB IN by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 01:56
SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 01:56
SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON 01:56
MISS JUMPER by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA
01:27 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 01:13
01:02 32-31 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by NOVAK,KATELYN
GOOD 3PTR by MADISON,TAJEIHA 00:39 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --

00:22 FOUL  by CASSESSE,LIV
SUB IN by HAGGETT,MADISON 00:22
SUB OUT by MADISON,TAJEIHA 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by CONTE,JULIANA
00:22 SUB OUT by CASSESSE,LIV
00:02 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 00:02 36-31 V 5
MISS FT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mass.-Boston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
FOUL  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 09:57
SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA 09:57
SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 09:57



09:53 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV
STEAL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 09:52
TURNOVER  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 09:50

09:48 STEAL  by CASSESSE,LIV
09:45 MISS LAYUP by CASSESSE,LIV

-- REBOUND OFF by NUDD,MARISSA
09:45 36-33 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAGGETT,MADISON 09:45
09:45 36-34 V 2 GOOD FT by NUDD,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 09:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON 09:27 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by MADISON,TAJEIHA --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,MARISSA
BLOCK  by HAGGETT,MADISON 09:17
REBOUND DEF by FEVRY,TATIANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:40 TURNOVER  by TOPA,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 08:31
08:17 TURNOVER  by TOPA,MADDIE

SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 08:17
SUB OUT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 08:17
MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 08:10
REBOUND OFF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD JUMPER by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 08:04 40-34 V 6
ASSIST  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --

07:49 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH(in the paint) 07:37 42-36 V 6

07:25 MISS 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 06:58
SUB IN by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 06:58
SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 06:58

06:40 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA
STEAL  by HAGGETT,MADISON 06:39
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH(in the paint) 06:35 44-36 V 8

06:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by STURM,KAYDIE 06:33
SUB OUT by MADISON,TAJEIHA 06:33

06:19 MISS JUMPER by TOPA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 06:06 46-36 V 10

05:56 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOPA,MADDIE

05:48 46-38 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by TOPA,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE 05:33 49-38 V 11
ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:31

05:21 TURNOVER  by NOVAK,KATELYN
STEAL  by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 05:20
GOOD JUMPER by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 05:14 51-38 V 13
ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --

04:57 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV
STEAL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 04:57
TURNOVER  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by CASSESSE,LIV
04:51 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV

MISS JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON 04:32
REBOUND OFF by HAGGETT,MADISON --



MISS 3PTR by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:21 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV
STEAL  by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 04:20
MISS LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 04:17
REBOUND OFF by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --
GOOD LAYUP by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS(in the paint) 04:12 53-38 V 15

03:57 53-40 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by NOVAK,KATELYN

MISS 3PTR by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

03:33 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV
-- ASSIST  by TOPA,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by HAGGETT,MADISON 03:22
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 03:21
SUB IN by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 03:21
SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 03:21
SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON 03:21

03:13 TURNOVER  by NOVAK,KATELYN
STEAL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 03:10
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH(in the paint) 03:07 55-43 V 12
ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --

02:53 MISS 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by NOVAK,KATELYN

02:44 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
STEAL  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 02:42
MISS JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 02:16
REBOUND OFF by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH --
TURNOVER  by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 01:56
SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA 01:56
SUB OUT by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 01:56

01:34 55-45 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CASSESSE,LIV
MISS 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TOPA,MADDIE
01:18 SUB IN by KING,NEVAEH
01:18 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
01:18 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
01:18 SUB OUT by NOVAK,KATELYN
01:15 SUB IN by CONTE,JULIANA
01:15 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
01:15 SUB OUT by ROMERO,ISABELLA
01:15 SUB OUT by KING,NEVAEH

SUB IN by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 01:12
SUB OUT by STURM,KAYDIE 01:12
SUB IN by STURM,KAYDIE 01:04
SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 01:04
MISS 3PTR by BERRIOS,SABANNA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA
FOUL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 00:56
SUB IN by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 00:56
SUB OUT by STURM,KAYDIE 00:56

00:53 SUB IN by KING,NEVAEH
00:53 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
00:53 SUB OUT by CONTE,JULIANA
00:53 SUB OUT by TOPA,MADDIE
00:36 55-47 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TOPA,MADDIE

FOUL  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 00:29
SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 00:29
SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 00:29



00:29 SUB IN by TOPA,MADDIE
00:29 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
00:27 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV

STEAL  by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 00:25
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH(in the paint) 00:23 57-47 V 10

00:01 MISS LAYUP by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by FEVRY,TATIANNAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mass.-Boston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
SUB IN by MADISON,TAJEIHA 10:00
SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by KING,NEVAEH
10:00 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by NOVAK,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 09:37 59-47 V 12
09:25 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA

STEAL  by HAGGETT,MADISON 09:23
MISS JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON 09:12
REBOUND OFF by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH --

09:10 FOUL  by ROMERO,ISABELLA
MISS JUMPER by HAGGETT,MADISON 09:01
REBOUND OFF by HAGGETT,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by MADISON,TAJEIHA 08:39 62-47 V 15
ASSIST  by HAGGETT,MADISON --

08:16 MISS 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by NUDD,MARISSA

08:09 62-49 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA
07:27 MISS JUMPER by KING,NEVAEH

-- REBOUND OFF by NUDD,MARISSA
SUB IN by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 07:25
SUB OUT by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by NOVAK,KATELYN
07:25 SUB OUT by TOPA,MADDIE
07:08 MISS 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV

REBOUND DEF by MADISON,TAJEIHA --
GOOD JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 06:42 64-49 V 15

06:23 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH(in the paint) 06:01 66-49 V 17
ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --

05:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:40 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV

STEAL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 05:39
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,TAJEIHA(in the paint) 05:37 68-49 V 19
ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --

05:23 68-52 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by NUDD,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 05:05
REBOUND OFF by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 05:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA



05:00 SUB IN by TOPA,MADDIE
05:00 SUB OUT by ROMERO,ISABELLA
05:00 SUB OUT by KING,NEVAEH
04:44 68-54 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA

FOUL  by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 04:44
04:44 68-55 V 13 GOOD FT by NUDD,MARISSA

SUB IN by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 04:44
SUB OUT by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 04:44
MISS JUMPER by MADISON,TAJEIHA 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TOPA,MADDIE
04:20 MISS 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,TAJEIHA(in the paint) 04:12 70-55 V 15
ASSIST  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by CONTE,JULIANA
04:08 SUB OUT by TOPA,MADDIE
03:58 TURNOVER  by NOVAK,KATELYN

STEAL  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 03:57
MISS JUMPER by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 03:34
REBOUND OFF by MADISON,TAJEIHA --
MISS JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CONTE,JULIANA
FOUL  by MADISON,TAJEIHA 03:10

02:45 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,SIBAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 02:18 72-55 V 17

02:05 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by MADISON,TAJEIHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGETT,MADISON(in the paint) 01:50 74-55 V 19
ASSIST  by JENSEN,SIBAYLA --

01:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LAGOR,ASHLEIGH 01:47
SUB OUT by JENSEN,SIBAYLA 01:47

01:47 SUB IN by JENKINS,ANIYA
01:47 SUB IN by YONUSH,MORGAN
01:47 SUB IN by KUFUOR,GABRIELLA
01:47 SUB IN by MARIA-BABCOCK,EMILIA
01:47 SUB IN by ANGEL,TRINITY
01:47 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
01:47 SUB OUT by CONTE,JULIANA
01:47 SUB OUT by NOVAK,KATELYN
01:47 SUB OUT by CASSESSE,LIV
01:47 SUB OUT by NUDD,MARISSA
01:31 MISS JUMPER by ANGEL,TRINITY

-- REBOUND OFF by YONUSH,MORGAN
01:27 MISS JUMPER by YONUSH,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by HAGGETT,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by TAUTALATASI,JORDIS 01:11
SUB IN by TURNER-FOSTE,HIALEAH 01:11
SUB IN by STURM,KAYDIE 01:11
SUB OUT by FEVRY,TATIANNAH 01:11
SUB OUT by HAGGETT,MADISON 01:11

00:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STURM,KAYDIE 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MARIA-BABCOCK,EMILIA
00:02 74-57 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,ANIYA

-- ASSIST  by ANGEL,TRINITY


